12423 NE Whitaker Way Report Number:  24-002422/D012.R000

Columbia

Portland, OR 97230 Report Date: 03/07/2024
LABORATORIES 503-254-1794
€ ATentamus Company ORELAP#: OR100028
Purchase Order:
Received: 03/04/24 12:12

Customer: Seventh Hill Releaf LLC
Product identity: Freebird Gummy
Client/Metrc ID: FBG20241

Laboratory ID: 24-002422-0002

Summary
Potency:
Analyte Result Limits Units Status CBD-Total per Serving Size 24.2 mg/6g
CBD 0.404 -3
CBN 0.328 73 e
AOTHC 0.0364 o THC-Total per Serving Size  2.18 mg/6g
Analyte per 6g Result Limits Units Status (Reported in milligrams per serving)
CBD per 6g 24.2 mg/6g
CBN per 6g 19.7 mg/6g
A9-THC per 6g 2.18 mg/6g
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless
prior arrangements have been made.

Testing in accordance with:  OAR 333-007-0430



L
Columbia
LABORATORIES
‘_.‘. ATentamus Company

Customer:

Product identity:
Client/Metrc ID:
Sample Date:
Laboratory ID:

Evidence of Cooling:

Temp:
Relinquished by:
Serving Size #1:

Potency
Analyte

CBD-+

CBD-A:
CBD-Total
CBG

CBG-A
CBG-Total
CBN
A10-THC-9R
A10-THC-9S
A10-THC-Total
A8-THC-
A9-THC-
THC-A+
THC-Total
Total Cannabinoids

Potency per 6g
Analyte

CBD per 6g

CBD-A per 6g+
CBD-Total per 6g+
CBG per 6g

CBG-A per 6g
CBG-Total per 6g
CBN per 6g
A10-THC-9R per 6g
A10-THC-9S per 6g
A10-THC-Total per 6g
A8-THC per 6g+
A9-THC per 6g+

Seventh Hill Releaf LLC

215 S 19th St

12423 NE Whitaker Way
Portland, OR 97230
503-254-1794

Springfield Oregon 97477
United States of America (USA)

Freebird Gummy

FBG20241

24-002422-0002

No
149 °C
shipping
69

Method: J AOAC 2015 V98-6 (mod)

Result

0.404

<LOQ
0.404

<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
0.328

<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
0.0364
<LOQ
0.0364
0.768

Method: J AOAC 2015 V98-6 (mod)

Result

24.2
<LOQ
24.2
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
19.7
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
2.18

Sample Results

Units %
Limits Units
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%

Limits Units
mg/6g
mg/6g
mg/6g
mg/6g
mg/6g
mg/6g
mg/6g
mg/6g
mg/6g
mg/6g
mg/6g
mg/6g

jes.com

Report Number:

Report Date:
ORELAP#:

Purchase Order:

Received:

24-002422/D012.R000
03/07/2024
OR100028

03/04/24 12:12

Batch: 2401804 Analyze: 3/6/24 4:49:00 PM

LOQ

0.00321
0.00321
0.00603
0.00321
0.00321
0.00600
0.00321
0.00321
0.00321
0.00643
0.00321
0.00321
0.00321
0.00603

LOQ

0.193
0.193
0.362
0.193
0.193
0.360
0.193
0.193
0.193
0.386
0.193
0.193

Notes

Units mg/se Batch: 2401804 Analyze: 3/6/24 4:49:00 PM

Notes
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless

prior arrangements have been made
OAR 333-007-0430

Testing in accordance with:



12423 NE Whitaker Way Report Number:  24-002422/D012.R000

L J
COIU m bla Portland, OR 97230 Report Date: 03/07/2024

LABORATORIES 503-254-1794

‘__‘ ATentamus Company ORELAP#: OR100028

Purchase Order:

Received: 03/04/24 12:12
Potency per 6g Method: J AOAC 2015 V98-6 (mod) Units mg/se Batch: 2401804 Analyze: 3/6/24 4:49:00 PM
Analyte Result Limits Units LoQ Notes
THC-A per 6g* <LOQ mg/6g 0.193
THC-Total per 6g 2.18 mg/6g 0.362
Total Cannabinoids per 6g 46.1 mg/6g
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless
prior arrangements have been made.

Testing in accordance with:  OAR 333-007-0430



