

12423 NE Whitaker Way Portland, OR 97230 503-254-1794



Report Number:	24-002422/D012.R000
Report Date:	03/07/2024
ORELAP#:	OR100028
Purchase Order:	
Received:	03/04/24 12:12

Customer:	Seventh Hill Releaf LLC
Product identity:	Freebird Gummy
Client/Metrc ID:	FBG20241
Laboratory ID:	24-002422-0002

Summary

Analyte	Result	Limits	Units	Status	CBD-Total per Serving Size 24.2 mg/6g	
CBD	0.404		%		+	
CBN	0.328		%			
∆9-THC	0.0364		%		THC-Total per Serving Size 2.18 mg/6g	
Analyte per 6g	Result	Limits	Units	Status	(Reported in milligrams per serving)	
CBD per 6g	24.2		mg/6g			
CBN per 6g	19.7		mg/6g			
∆9-THC per 6g	2.18		mg/6g			

Page 1 of 8 Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless prior arrangements have been made. Testing in accordance with: OAR 333-007-0430



12423 NE Whitaker Way Portland, OR 97230 503-254-1794



Report Number:	24-002422/D012.R000
Report Date:	03/07/2024
ORELAP#:	OR100028
Purchase Order:	
Received:	03/04/24 12:12

Customer:	Seventh Hill Releaf LLC 215 S 19th St Springfield Oregon 97477 United States of America (USA)
Product identity:	Freebird Gummy
Client/Metrc ID:	FBG20241
Sample Date:	
Laboratory ID:	24-002422-0002
Evidence of Cooling:	No
Temp:	14.9 °C
Relinquished by:	shipping
Serving Size #1:	6 g

Sample Results

Potency	Method: J AOAC 2015 V	98-6 (mod)	Units %	Batch: 2401804	Analyze: 3/6/24 4:49:00 PM
Analyte	Result	Limits	Units	LOQ	Notes
CBD⊥	0.404		%	0.00321	
CBD-A⊥	< LOQ		%	0.00321	
CBD-Total	0.404		%	0.00603	
CBG	< LOQ		%	0.00321	
CBG-A	< LOQ		%	0.00321	
CBG-Total	< LOQ		%	0.00600	
CBN	0.328		%	0.00321	
∆10-THC-9R	< LOQ		%	0.00321	
∆10-THC-9S	< LOQ		%	0.00321	
$\Delta 10$ -THC-Total	< LOQ		%	0.00643	
∆8-THC⊥	< LOQ		%	0.00321	
∆9-THC⊥	0.0364		%	0.00321	
THC-A⊥	< LOQ		%	0.00321	
THC-Total	0.0364		%	0.00603	
Total Cannabinoids	0.768		%		

Potency per 6g	Method: J AOAC 2015 \	/98-6 (mod)	Units mg/se Ba	tch: 2401804	Analyze: 3/6/24 4:49:00 PM
Analyte	Result	Limits	Units	LOQ	Notes
CBD per 6g	24.2		mg/6g	0.193	
CBD-A per 6g⊥	<loq< td=""><td></td><td>mg/6g</td><td>0.193</td><td></td></loq<>		mg/6g	0.193	
CBD-Total per 6g⊥	24.2		mg/6g	0.362	
CBG per 6g	<loq< td=""><td></td><td>mg/6g</td><td>0.193</td><td></td></loq<>		mg/6g	0.193	
CBG-A per 6g	<loq< td=""><td></td><td>mg/6g</td><td>0.193</td><td></td></loq<>		mg/6g	0.193	
CBG-Total per 6g	<loq< td=""><td></td><td>mg/6g</td><td>0.360</td><td></td></loq<>		mg/6g	0.360	
CBN per 6g	19.7		mg/6g	0.193	
$\Delta 10$ -THC-9R per 6g	<loq< td=""><td></td><td>mg/6g</td><td>0.193</td><td></td></loq<>		mg/6g	0.193	
∆10-THC-9S per 6g	<loq< td=""><td></td><td>mg/6g</td><td>0.193</td><td></td></loq<>		mg/6g	0.193	
$\Delta 10$ -THC-Total per 6g	<loq< td=""><td></td><td>mg/6g</td><td>0.386</td><td></td></loq<>		mg/6g	0.386	
∆8-THC per 6g⊥	< LOQ		mg/6g	0.193	
∆9-THC per 6g⊥	2.18		mg/6g	0.193	

Page 2 of 8 Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless prior arrangements have been made. Testing in accordance with: OAR 333-007-0430



12423 NE Whitaker Way Portland, OR 97230 503-254-1794



Report Number:	24-002422/D012.R000
Report Date:	03/07/2024
ORELAP#:	OR100028
Purchase Order:	
Received:	03/04/24 12:12

Potency per 6g	Method: J AOAC 2015 V98-6 (mod)		Units mg/se Batch: 2401804		Analyze: 3/6/24 4:49:00 PM
Analyte	Result	Limits	Units	LOQ	Notes
THC-A per 6g⊥	<loq< td=""><td></td><td>mg/6g</td><td>0.193</td><td></td></loq<>		mg/6g	0.193	
THC-Total per 6g	2.18		mg/6g	0.362	
Total Cannabinoids per 6g	46.1		mg/6g		

Page 3 of 8 Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless prior arrangements have been made. Testing in accordance with: OAR 333-007-0430